
1
2
3 21812 &6HD  - PARTS

All reference numbers are for referencing purposes only and must not be mentioned in invoices to the vehicle owners.

HD - PARTS
CopyrightC

www.hd-parts.fi

312718

GPRS			   08/2016→
GPR			   04/2004 - 2018
94 - 164		  06/1995 - 12/2004
93 - 143			    1987 - 1996

BT 201	 21/26 tn
BT 300	 21/26/30/32 tn
BT 301	 21/26/30/32 tn
BT 400

Repair kit for cradle → 312713
1386104

804690

806312

1386105

1386227 1386227

204723
2023751

2262363
2638828

21 → 32 tn 21 → 32 tn

110 x 115 x 2,5 x 80 mm 110 x 115 x 2,5 x 80 mm

Steel / POM

162,6 x 190 x 13 mm
95,3 x 2 mm

Steel

Steel  /  POMSteel  /  POM

Steel
Steel

111 x 137 x 2,25 mm

140,8 x 14,8 x 170,4 mm140,8 x 14,8 x 170,4 mm

155 x 168 x 10,5 mm 139,3 x 5,7 x 150,7 mm

111 x 137 x 2,25 mm

Steel

M10 x 1,0 mm

M95 x 105,5 x 12
95 x 133,7 x 10

NBR    SealNBR    Seal

NBR      V-seal NBR      O-ring
Suits for cradle → 312713

1331820

64,5 x 3,0 x 70,5 mm

FPM 1343178
312727

312729

2,7

14740651474065

1799423 1799423

312724312724

312722 312722

http://www.hd-parts.fi


1
2
3 7906 &6HD  - PARTS

All reference numbers are for referencing purposes only and must not be mentioned in invoices to the vehicle owners.

HD - PARTS
CopyrightC

www.hd-parts.fi

306050
Universal joint

 5,6

1797425
2397362

366437

1879540

1766467

337060

1765830

1541071
1422439

390225

Lubricated Maintenance free

LPGRS			  08/2016→
GPR			   2004 - 2018
94 - 164		  1994 - 2008

KN					    2006 →

94, 114, 124		 1994 - 2010

P500,   P510	  P520    2388680

http://www.hd-parts.fi


1
2
3 6910 &6HD  - PARTS

All reference numbers are for referencing purposes only and must not be mentioned in invoices to the vehicle owners.

HD - PARTS
CopyrightC

www.hd-parts.fi

110050
Complete repair kit for Z - cam brakes → left or right side

 3,25

This kit is HD´s own creation.
No reference number available.

FH (4)				   09/2012→
FH					    09/2005 - 09/2012
FH 12/16				   1993 - 09/2005
FM (4)			   09/2012→
FM				    09/2005 - 09/2012
FM 9/12			   01/2002 - 09/2005
FM 7/10/12			  1998 - 01/2002
F 7/10/12
FL 7/10/12
FL 6

B10,   B12	 with drum / Z - cam brakes

This left or righ suitable kit 110050 will replace kits 110040 ( for left ) or 110041 ( for right )
This kit suits Left or Right side.
You need two kits to repair both sides. 1 / 

http://www.hd-parts.fi


1
2
3 1801 &6HD  - PARTS

All reference numbers are for referencing purposes only and must not be mentioned in invoices to the vehicle owners.

HD - PARTS
CopyrightC

www.hd-parts.fi

301360
O - ring kit → oil cleaner

 0,05

For all Scanias
На все Scania

1769799

1769800

1769798

372985

1475433

372984
290534

211818

133,00 x 3,53 x 140,06 mm
-40°C → +120°C
NBR 	 A70 Shore

Special paper strip		 377 x 88 x 0,25 mm

117,07 x 3,53 x 124,13 mm
-40°C → +120°C
NBR 	 A70 Shore

110,70 x 4,00 x 118,70 mm
-40°C → +120°C
NBR 	 A70 Shore

24,2 x 4,2 mm  Bonded seal
-20°C → +250°C
Steel / FPM ( Viton )	 A70 Shore

10,78 x 2,62 x 16,02 mm
-20°C → +250°C
FPM ( Viton )	 A70 Shore

1439814
2419091

372983

2153365

1423610

http://www.hd-parts.fi


1
2
3 35319 &6HD  - PARTS

All reference numbers are for referencing purposes only and must not be mentioned in invoices to the vehicle owners.

HD - PARTS
CopyrightC

www.hd-parts.fi

GPR				    04/2004 - 2018
94 - 164			   06/1995 - 12/2004

319455
Mudguard bracket

 7,9

1794658

→ 319454

6 x 2,     6 x 2*4,     6 x 4
8 x 2,     8 x 2*6,     8 x 4

4 x 2,     4 x 4

Material:

Steel sheet
Thickness: 1,7 mm

Tube: Ø 60 mm
Tube wall: 5 mm

http://www.hd-parts.fi


1
2
3 24016 &6HD  - PARTS

All reference numbers are for referencing purposes only and must not be mentioned in invoices to the vehicle owners.

HD - PARTS
CopyrightC

www.hd-parts.fi

Start motor
316140

BOSCH Reference

24 v / 5,5 kw

12T

3 x Ø 13,5 mm

Solenoid 
 316145
 1853749

Relay 
 316147
 1501248

 10,1

GPRS			   9, 13					     08/2016→
GPR			   9, 11, 12, 13			  04/2004 - 2017
94 - 124		  9, 11, 12				    09/1995 - 12/2004

KN					    9, 11, 12, 13		 11/2005→
94, 114, 124		 9, 11, 12			   10/1997 - 11/2006

2031368
2276131

579271
573507

0 001 261 026
0 001 261 028

REM

1796026 579265 0 001 261 002
1447911 579265 0 001 241 001

121760
M90R3545SE
0442033
19802N

Reference numbers:
DT
Mitsubishi
Trucktec
Wai

6605552→		  09/2009→
6605552→		  09/2009→
→6605551		  →09/2009
→6605551		  →09/2009

Each start motor has been tested by the manufacturer before delivery.

http://www.hd-parts.fi


1
2
3 15118 &6HD  - PARTS

All reference numbers are for referencing purposes only and must not be mentioned in invoices to the vehicle owners.

HD - PARTS
CopyrightC

www.hd-parts.fi

FH					    09/2005 - 09/2012
FH 12/16				   1995 - 09/2005

FM				    09/2005 - 09/2012
FM 7/9/10/12		  1998 - 09/2005

3176541

3176545

1063291

272152

272205

0353001

034154
140.215-00A

Reference numbers → FH

Reference numbers → FM

DT

DT

Trucktec

Sampa
PE

Window lifter, left
118210

 3,2

Suitable motor:
 118220

←	Change the stopper
	 position if needed.
Stopper marked with yellow.

←	При необходимости
	 измените положение
	 ограничителя. 

	 Ограничитель
	 отмечен желтым
	 цветом.

http://www.hd-parts.fi


1
2
3 2201 &6HD  - PARTS

All reference numbers are for referencing purposes only and must not be mentioned in invoices to the vehicle owners.

HD - PARTS
CopyrightC

www.hd-parts.fi

Suitable kit:
 301233
 2096561

Suitable cooler:
 301202
 1448933

Suitable thermostat:
 302170
 2475974

Suitable thermostat:
 302172
 2475976

GPR				    10/2010 - 2018			  9,  13

KN					    10/2010→				    9,  13

301214
Cover → oil cooler

2175675
1907734

2001484
2519503

1874697

Material:
Aluminium

 4

http://www.hd-parts.fi


1
2
3 23513 &6HD  - PARTS

All reference numbers are for referencing purposes only and must not be mentioned in invoices to the vehicle owners.

HD - PARTS
CopyrightC

www.hd-parts.fi

313245
Bracket assembly

Holes and lock nuts are for 16 mm bolts.
If you have M14 bolts, use included
16 → 14 mm adapters and 14 mm lock nuts.

Отверстия и самоконтрящиеся гайки для 16 мм болтов. 
Если у вас М14 болты, используйте входящие в комплект 
16 → 14 адаптеры и 14 мм самоконтрящиеся гайки.

GPR			   04/2004 - 2017
94 - 164		  06/1995 - 12/2004

93 - 143	

 5,79

1786130
1515668
486488
1782335
1403261
1375220

 0,22
1520607
313240

55,3 x 60,0 x 69,3 mm
Steel & sintered with CuPb10Sn10 lining layer.

Material: Plastic

NBR	 54,5 x 3,0 mm

V75	 NBR

Ø 6,5 mmM06 x 20 mm

V75	 NBR

1528185

804710

1345205

802996801992

1345205

M30 x 3,5 mm
← Nut has to be replaced
     every time it is opened.

Material: Steel

NBR	 29,2 x 3,0 mm

1345206

1375227

804664

http://www.hd-parts.fi


1
2
3 18312 &6HD  - PARTS

All reference numbers are for referencing purposes only and must not be mentioned in invoices to the vehicle owners.

HD - PARTS
CopyrightC

www.hd-parts.fi

312693
Bump stop

 2,3

1427981

Materials:
- Aluminium
- EPDM rubber

Hardness: A75 rubber

044138
84727

Reference numbers:
Sampa
Auger

Bump stop:

Height:	 210,4 mm
Width:	 140,0 mm
Depth:	 105,1 mm

EPDM rubber:

Thickness: 29,5 mm
Width:	 117 mm
Depth:	 83,5 mm
2 x Ø:		 15 mm

LPGRS				   05/2016 →				   ADA, ASA, ARA
GPR				    04/2004 - 2018		  ADA, ASA, ARA + BT201
94 - 164			   06/1995 - 12/2004	 BT201  balance bogie

http://www.hd-parts.fi


1
2
3 3502 &6HD  - PARTS

All reference numbers are for referencing purposes only and must not be mentioned in invoices to the vehicle owners.

HD - PARTS
CopyrightC

www.hd-parts.fi

102440
Belt tensioner

 2,04

Material: Aluminum
Roller: Steel

21422767
21404578
20935523

20762060
20966526

8149855

( VoR 8149855 )
221121
215229

VKMCV53005

T38585

140.009-00A

30648

031450

98207302

0319071

APV2400

Reference numbers:
DT
DT

SKF

Gates

PE

Febi

Sampa

Laso

Trucktec

Dayco

FH (4)			  16			  09/2012→
FH				   12,  16	 09/2005 - 09/2012
FH 12			  12			  01/2002 - 09/2005
FM			   9, 11, 12	 09/2005 - 09/2012
FM 9/12		  9,  12		  01/2002 - 09/2005

FM 9			   9			   12/2001 - 09/2003

	 A542185 - A572083

Alternator

Fan

When belt tensioner  21422767 is replaced by  21454379, screws needs to be changed.

Belt tensioner  21422767	→ 2 pcs screws:	  21344756   M10 x 55 mm

Belt tensioner  21454379	→ 2 pcs screws:	Euro 5 →  984755   M10 x 40 mm
																               Euro 6 →  990862   M10 x 45 mm



1
2
3 16911 &6HD  - PARTS

All reference numbers are for referencing purposes only.

HD - PARTS
CopyrightC

www.hd-parts.fi

GPR			   04/2004 - 2018
94 - 164		  06/1995 - 12/2004

GPR			   04/2004 - 2018
94 - 164		  06/1995 - 12/2004

311010
Crossmember, 1st, 
single & double beam

 14,7

Material:
Painted steel

1847940

Length: XXX mm

1140 mm

1020 mm
6 x 4,   8 x 4,   6 x 6,   10x4*6

3 x 29 mm,	 4 x 28 mm

http://www.hd-parts.fi

	Pages from catalogue-6.pdf
	Pages from catalogue.pdf
	Pages from catalogue-11.pdf
	Pages from catalogue-3.pdf
	Pages from catalogue-9.pdf
	Pages from catalogue-8.pdf
	Pages from catalogue-12.pdf
	Pages from catalogue-2.pdf
	Pages from catalogue-7.pdf
	Pages from catalogue-5.pdf
	Pages from catalogue-10.pdf
	Pages from catalogue-4.pdf

